# ANSTON PARISH COUNCIL

# NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE DUKE OF LEEDS WAY PROJECT COMMITTEE

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the Duke of Leeds Way Project Committee of Anston Parish Council to be held at the **Parish Hall, 15a Ryton Road, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4DL** on **Thursday 14**<sup>th</sup> **February 2019** commencing at **7pm** for the purpose of transacting the following business.

> Mr C Pilkington Clerk to Anston Parish Council

### AGENDA

### 1. APOLOGIES

To receive apologies for absence and to approve reasons for absence

## 2. DECLARATION OF DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY AND OTHER INTERESTS

(a) To receive disclosures by members of any disclosable pecuniary interests for the purposes of Section 31 of the Localism Act 2011 and any other relevant interests under the Members' Code of Conduct

(b) To receive and decide upon requests for dispensations to councilors to take part in discussions and votes where they have declared disclosable pecuniary interests

### 3. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING

To receive and confirm the minutes of the meeting of the Duke of Leeds Way Project Committee held on Tuesday 10<sup>th</sup> January 2019

### 4. CONDITION OF PARISH HALL

To consider the condition and future uses of the Parish Hall and any action required

5. CONDITION OF THE BOWLING GREEN AND RELATED FACILITIES

To consider the condition of the bowling green and related facilities and any action required

### 6. PROPOSAL BRIEF

To further consider potential improvements identified in the proposal brief and any action required

### 7. SOUTH YORKSHIRE FUNDING ADVICE BUREAU EVENT, THURSDAY 7<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2019

To receive a report from Cllr Manship on the South Yorkshire Funding Advice Bureau event attended by himself and to consider any action required

### 8. ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA OF THE NEXT MEETING

To agree on items to be included on the agenda of the next meeting of the Committee

#### 9. DATE AND VENUE OF NEXT MEETING

To note that the next meeting of the Duke of Leeds Way Project Committee will take place on Thursday 14<sup>th</sup> March 2019 at 7pm at Anston Parish Hall

#### CIRCULATION

Councillors B Bentley, P Bowers, D Graham, John Ireland. Jonathan Ireland, C Jepson, M Manship, P Matthews, G Prendergast, S Smith, D Tarmey, C Tawn, B Thornley, S Thornton and P Vernon

Chris Pilkington PSLCC

Clerk to Anston Parish Council The Parish Hall, 15a Ryton Road, North Anston, Sheffield, S25 4DL Tel: 01909 560922. E-mail: <u>clerk@anston.gov.uk</u> 8<sup>th</sup> February 2019